# CH \$215.00 165752

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM548604

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                            |
|---------------|----------|----------------|--|
| ECP Foods LLC |          | 10/31/2019     | Limited Liability Company:<br>DELAWARE |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Eddy Carolina Pride LLC             |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1 Packer Avenue                     |  |
| City:           | Greenwood                           |  |
| State/Country:  | SOUTH CAROLINA                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | 29646                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                                |
|----------------------|---------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1657528 | CAROLINA PRIDE                           |
| Registration Number: | 2854677 | A TRADITION OF SOUTHERN FLAVOR           |
| Registration Number: | 3459547 | BUN JUMBOS                               |
| Registration Number: | 1542764 | COTTAGE BRAND                            |
| Registration Number: | 1573612 | GREENWOOD FARMS                          |
| Registration Number: | 4354708 | BETTER TASTE. BETTER VALUE. SIMPLE AS TH |
| Registration Number: | 5424999 | CRAFTED WITH SOUTHERN PRIDE              |
| Registration Number: | 1911580 | ANYTIME                                  |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8047888331

Email: HWRITM@HuntonAK.com

Correspondent Name: Stephen Demm, Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP

Address Line 1: 951 East Byrd Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219-4074

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 081159.0000028  |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Stephen P. Demm |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0115

| SIGNATURE:   | /Stephen P. Demm/ |  |
|--|-------------------|--|
| DATE SIGNED:   | 11/07/2019        |  |
| Total Attachments: 2   |                   |  |
| source=ECP Foods LLC - DE Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page1.tif |                   |  |
| source=ECP Foods LLC - DE Certificate of Amendment (Name Change)#page2.tif |                   |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0116

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ECP FOODS LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ECP FOODS LLC" TO "EDDY CAROLINA PRIDE
LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER,
A.D. 2019, AT 3:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

7627308 8100 SR# 20197848151 Authentication: 203913291 Date: 11-01-19

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0117

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:50 PM 10/31/2019 FILED 03:50 PM 10/31/2019 SR 20197848151 - File Number 7627308

## STATE OF DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ECP FOODS LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ECP Foods LLC (the "Company").
- 2, Section 1 of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and replaced in its entirety with the following:
  - 667. The name of the limited liability company is Eddy Carolina Pride LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of the 31st day of October, 2019.

Bv:

Luke Bateman **Authorized Person** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0118 **RECORDED: 11/07/2019**